
GENERAL NOTES

GUARANTEE

1. THIS DOES NOT REPRESENT A FIRE PROTECTION SHOP DRAWING DESIGN.  
THIS DOCUMENT IS TO SHOW DESIGN INTENT. FINAL HYDRAULIC 
CALCULATIONS, HEAD LAYOUTS, AND PIPE SIZES, COMPLYING WITH ALL 
CODES, FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL SYSTEM ARE TO BE SUPPLIED 
BY THE FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR.

2. THE FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE FINAL DESIGN 
FOR THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND SHALL PROVIDE THE 
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION, SHOP 
DRAWINGS AND HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13, FOR REVIEW.

3. THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO NFPA 13 AND ALL 
APPLICABLE REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS AND BUILDING CODES AS 
INTERPRETED BY THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. WHERE 
CONFLICTS EXIST BETWEEN SUCH REGULATORY OR CODE REQUIREMENTS, 
SUCH CONFLICT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED FOR THE REVIEW OF THE ARCHITECT 
AND ENGINEER.

4. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL RCP, HVAC, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING 
AND STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED FOR PROPER INSTALLATION OF 
SPRINKLER SYSTEM PIPING AND HEADS.

5. PROVIDE FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS AT FLEXURE JOINTS PER NFPA 13 SECTION 
9.3.2.1. PROVIDE CLEARANCE AROUND PIPING PASSING THROUGH FLOORS, 
WALL AND FOUNDATIONS WHERE REQUIRED PER NFPA 13 SECTION 9.3.4.

6. ALL FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE U.L. LISTED.
7. ALL FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED TO MEET SEISMIC 

REQUIREMENTS PER NFPA 13.
8. PROVIDE SEISMIC RESTRAINT FOR PIPING WHERE REQUIRED BY IBC 

SECTION 1613. 
9. PROVIDE INSPECTOR TEST VALVES AT INSULATED, ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS 

WITH DRAINS DISCHARGED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
10. PROVIDE A BELL, ACTIVATED BY THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM, ON THE EXTERIOR 

OF THE BUILDING.
11. PROVIDE SWING JOINTS ON ALL HEADS TO CENTER HEADS IN CEILING GRID 

WHERE ONE IS PROVIDED (2 DIRECTIONS).
12. HANG ALL ARMOVERS LONGER THAN 12"CC.
13. ALL PIPING 2 IN. AND SMALLER TO BE SCH. 40 BLACK STEEL. ALL PIPING 2-1/2" 

AND LARGER TO BE SCH. 10 BLACK STEEL.
14. ALL PIPE PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE STRUCTURE TO BE CORE DRILLED.
15. SLEEVES SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE PIPING PASSES THROUGH THE 

STRUCTURE.
16. ALL OPENINGS THROUGH RATED WALLS SHALL BE SEALED WITH AN 

APPROVED FIRE PROOFING TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE WALL.
17. PROVIDE AN O.S.&Y. VALVE WITH TAMPER SWITCH AND A WATER FLOW 

SWITCH FOR EACH SPRINKLER ZONE.
18. ALL CONTROL VALVES TO BE EQUIPPED WITH A TAMPER SWITCH.
19. SPRINKLER PIPING SHOWN ABOVE FLOOR OR GRADE SHALL BE INSTALLED 

ABOVE CEILING WHERE CEILINGS ARE PROVIDED. COORDINATE ROUTING 
WITH OTHER TRADES.

20. PROVIDE BRASS TAGS ON ALL VALVES.
21. INSTALL CHROME, METAL SPLIT TYPE PIPE ESCUTCHEON AT EXPOSED WALL 

PENETRATIONS.
22. ALL SYSTEM GAUGES AND VALVES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR 

MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION.
23. ALL FITTINGS TO BE CLASS 250 SLIP ON MECHANICAL JOINT TYPE.  
24. INSTALLATION AND TESTING PER NFPA 24.  
25. PIPE TO HAVE A MINIMUM 3'-0" BURY FROM TOP OF PIPE.
26. ALL PIPING TO BE PROPERLY BLOCKED, RODDED, OR CLAMPED.
27. ALL RODDING PER NFPA 24.
28. BITUMINOUS COAT ALL UNDERGROUND BOLTS, RODS, AND CONNECTORS. 
29. CHLORINATE ALL NEW UNDERGROUND PIPING PER LOCAL CODE.
30. FLUSH ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING PER NFPA.
31. SPRINKLER HEADS WITHIN 36" OF SUPPLY GRILLES IN ANY DIRECTION SHALL 

HAVE INTERMEDIATE CLASSIFICATION PER NFPA 13 TABLE 3-2.5.1.

GUARANTEE

MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD 
OF ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.  DEFECTS WHICH 
APPEAR DURING THAT PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S 
EXPENSE.

FOR THE SAME PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY 
DAMAGE TO PREMISES CAUSED BY DEFECTS IN WORKMANSHIP OR IN THE WORK OR 
EQUIPMENT FURNISHED AND/OR INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

1. THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY. THESE ARE NOT 
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS. 

2. REVISIONS DUE TO COMMENTS RECIEVED FROM STATE REVIEW AGENCIES, 
OWNER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT, AND COORDINATION BETWEEN ALL TRADES 
WILL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE FINAL CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SET.
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F001 GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND

F100 SITE PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION

F101 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION

F101.1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA A NORTH - FIRE PROTECTION

F101.2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA A SOUTH - FIRE PROTECTION

F101.3 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA B - FIRE PROTECTION

F101.4 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA C - FIRE PROTECTION

F102 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION

F102.1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA A NORTH - FIRE PROTECTION

F102.2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA A SOUTH - FIRE PROTECTION

F102.3 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA B - FIRE PROTECTION

F102.4 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA C - FIRE PROTECTION

F103 THIRD FLOOR PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION

F103.1 THIRD FLOOR PLAN - AREA A SOUTH - FIRE PROTECTION
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GREASE TRAP 

800 E JACKSON AVE

WYNNE AR 72396

8" F 4" F

8" F (E)

FDC

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF 
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 
TO REMAIN. COORDINATE EXACT 
LOCATION WITH CIVIL.

FH (E)4" F

57' - 6"

NEW YARD-MOUNTED FIRE DEPARTMENT 
CONNECTION. PROVIDE NEW FIRE HYDRANT 
WITHIN 100'-0" OF FDC. COORDINATE EXACT 
LOCATION WITH CIVIL.

TO FIRE PROTECTION POINT OF SERVICE. FIELD VERIFY 
EXACT LOCATION AND SIZE OF EXISTING WATER MAIN 
AT STREET. SAWCUT EXISTING CONCRETE / ASPHAULT 
AS REQUIRED AND PATCH TO MATCH EXISTING. 
COORDINATE WITH LOCAL UTILITY AND PAY ALL COSTS.

FIRE PUMP ROOM

E JACKSON AVE

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF 
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT 
ASSEMBLY TO REMAIN. 
COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION 
WITH CIVIL.

FH (E)

8" F (E)

8" F (E)

PROVIDE TAMPER SWITCH AT POST 
INDICATOR VALVE. LOCATE MIN. 
40'-0" FROM BUILDING.

PIV THRUST BLOCK 

LAB CATCH BASIN.
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MATCHLINE AREA C

MATCHLINE AREA B

MATCHLINE AREA A NORTH

MATCHLINE AREA A SOUTH

?

?

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
WET RISER #1
1ST FLOOR BUILDING A - 30,822 SF

AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE #1
WET TYPE - CLASS I

AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE #2
WET TYPE - CLASS I

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
DRY RISER #1
1ST FLOOR BUILDING A - 881 SF

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
WET RISER #3
1ST FLOOR BUILDING B - 12,660 SF

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
WET RISER #2
1ST FLOOR BUILDING C - 2,620 SF

AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE #6
WET TYPE - CLASS III

NOTES:
1. PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER 

HEADS WITH SHIELDS 
BENEATH ALL CATWALKS.

2. PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER 
HEADS BENEATH ALL DUCTS 
WIDER THAN 48".

GATE VALVE W/ TAMPER 
SWITCH AND FLOW 
SWITCH AT WATER SUPPLY 
TO STANDPIPE

AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE #7
WET TYPE - CLASS III

GATE VALVE W/ TAMPER 
SWITCH AND FLOW 
SWITCH AT WATER SUPPLY 
TO STANDPIPE

AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE #3
WET TYPE - CLASS I
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ED/ TRAINING
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HEALTH CENTER

1128

S.R.O.

1126

NURSE
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DATA
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TLT

1146
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BOOKKEEP.
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COURTYARD

1015

FREEZER

1030
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OFFICE

1143

HC TLT

1132
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STORAGE

1130

CE-AG-2 AGRI
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CAFETERIA

1016

CORRIDOR

1014

CAFETERIA

1016

TLT

1117

TLT

1118

TLT

1119

TLT
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CORRIDOR
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RECEPT.
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LOBBY / WAIT. (ADM.
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CORRIDOR
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MAIL/COPY
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PNT/SND.
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CORRIDOR
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STORAGE
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STUDENT STORE

1003
LOBBY

1002

LOBBY

1002

LOBBY

1002

STORAGE

1105

CORRIDOR

1102

TLT

1104

TLT
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TLT

1101

BOX OFFICE

1100

TLT

1106

TLT
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TLT/ SH

1108

CORRIDOR
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TLT

1037
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TLT
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TLT

1034

CUS.

1033

CORRIDOR

1069

PRACTICE RM

1084

AUDITORIUM

1093

HALL

1092

UTILITY

1090

S/L LOCK

1091

CORRIDOR

1094

STORAGE

1096

CORRIDOR

1094

CORRIDOR

1094DATA

1095

HALL

1086

STAIR
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AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
DRY RISER #1
1ST FLOOR BUILDING A NORTH -
1,055 SF

GREENHOUSE

1007

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
DRY RISER #2
1ST FLOOR BUILDING C - 4,099 SF

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
DRY RISER #1
1ST FLOOR BUILDING A SOUTH -
1,629 SF

SEE F102 FOR OUTDOOR 
COURTYARD FIRE PROTECTION.

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
DRY RISER #1
1ST FLOOR BUILDING A - 838 SF

SMALL GROUP RM

1051

WALL RATINGS
1 HR FIRE BARRIER (FIRE STAIRS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, MECH. SHAFTS, SHAFTS)

2 HR FIRE WALL (BUILDING SEPARATION WALL)

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U497, U905, U916

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U469, U905

SMOKE PARTITION
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MATCHLINE AREA A NORTH

MATCHLINE AREA A SOUTH

MEDIA READING RM

1049

6" F

DISH WASH

1020
MAIN ELECTRICAL

1019

RESTRM

1025

LOCKER RM

1026 OFFICE

1027

LOADING

1028

DRY STOR

1029

FREEZER

1030

COOLER

1031

CE-AG-2 AGRI

1006

PNT/SND.

1005

TOOL STORAGE

1004

STORAGE

1010

CAFETERIA

1016

SERVERY

1024

PROVIDE RECESSED PENDANT 
HEADS UNDER FACS MEZZ. 

SEE F101 FOR 
CONTINUATION.

SEE F101 FOR 
CONTINUATION.

CUS.

1033 TLT

1034

TLT

1037

OFFICE

1048

WORKROOM

1047

AGRI CLSRM.

1009

CORRIDOR

1012

CAFETERIA

1016

12' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"
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10' - 0"
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10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

PROVIDE NON-FREEZE SIDEWALL 
SPRINKLER HEADS ATTACHED TO WET 
SYSTEM FOR FREEZER AND COOLER.
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FP14

FP8
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FP6
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FP9
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FP12
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FP8

FP15

FP15

DOC STO

1045

C.B. STO.

1046

AV

1044

12' - 4"

TLT

1041

TLT
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TLT

1039

TLT

1036

TLT

1035

TLT

1038

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"9' - 0"

9' - 0"

PROVIDE UPRIGHT HEADS UNDER 
STAIRCASE. CONNECT TO DRY SYSTEM.

10' - 0"

STORAGE

1011 C.

1013

C.

1013

REF.

1022

DRY STOR

1029

WALL RATINGS
1 HR FIRE BARRIER (FIRE STAIRS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, MECH. SHAFTS, SHAFTS)

2 HR FIRE WALL (BUILDING SEPARATION WALL)

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U497, U905, U916

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U469, U905
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PROJECT NAME

LOCATION

PROJECT 

NUMBER

DEVELOPER/OWNER

INFORMATION

WSD - NEW SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL

��T F�R 

C��STRUCTI�
�

17.10.24

F101.1

FIRST FLOOR PLAN -
AREA A NORTH - FIRE
PROTECTION

800 E JACKSON AVE
WYNNE AR 72396

-

WYNNE SCHOOL DISTRICT

KEYPLAN

0' 4' 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1/8" = 1'-0"1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA A NORTH - FIRE PROTECTION

GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTES
FP KEYNOTE LEGEND

FP5 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDING ON
FLOOR ABOVE.

FP6 PROVIDE DRY UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR OUTDOOR CANOPY AS
REQUIRED BY NFPA 13. TYP.

FP8 GRAY SHADING INDICATES 2-STORY CEILING.
SEE SECOND FLOOR RCP FOR SPRINKLERS IN SPACE

FP9 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS OPEN TO STRUCTURE.
REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP10 PROVIDE RECESSED PENDANT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS WITH
CEILINGS. REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP11 AIR TERMINAL. REF. MECH. TYP.

FP12 LIGHTING FIXTURE. REF. ELEC. TYP.

FP13 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS ABOVE 1" X 4" WOOD CEILING PANEL.
REF. ARCH. PROVIDE PROTECTION UNDER WOOD CEILING PANEL AS
REQUIRED BY NFPA 13 9.3.10.

FP14 PROVIDE SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS FOR UNDER OVERHEAD DOOR PER NFPA 13.

FP15 PROVIDE NON-FREEZE SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEADS CONNECTED TO WET
SYSTEM FOR OUTDOOR CANOPY AS REQUIRED BY NFPA 13. TYP.

#
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1111
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MEDIA READING RM

1049

STAIRS B
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WORK ROOM

1116
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1052

CORRIDOR
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A
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M
A
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E

 A
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A

  
A

MATCHLINE AREA A NORTH

MATCHLINE AREA A SOUTH

MECH.

1149

6" F

CORRIDOR

1157

CHILD CARE

1153

ED/ TRAINING

1154

WH

1115

CONFER.

1133
HEALTH CENTER

1128

HC TLT

1131

GUID. OFF.

1134

GUID. OFF.

1135

CONF.

1136

PRINCIPAL

1137

ASSIST. PRIN.

1138

ASSIST. PRIN.

1139

ITINERANT PERS.

1140

TLT

1146

DATA

1147

STOR./ VAULT

1142

OFFICE

1143

OFFICE

1144

NURSE

1127

S.R.O.

1126

BOOKKEEP.

1123

RECEPT.

1122

HC TLT

1132

STAIRS A

1148

STORAGE

1130

MED. STOR.

1129

4" DPSS

4" DPSS

4" DPSS

SEE F101 FOR 
CONTINUATION.

SEE F102 FOR OUTDOOR 
COURTYARD FIRE PROTECTION.

OUTDOOR
COURTYARD

1015

LOBBY

1002

CORRIDOR

1157

CORRIDOR

1157

TLT

1117

TLT

1118

TLT

1119

TLT

1120

STORAGE

1105

CORRIDOR

1102

TLT

1104

TLT

1103

TLT

1101

TLT

1106

TLT

1107

TLT/ SH

1108

BOX OFFICE

1100

STORAGE

1096

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0" 10' - 0"
10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

9' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

?

10' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

10' - 0"10' - 0"
10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

12' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"
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12' - 0"

? 9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"
9' - 0"

9' - 0"
12' - 0"

12' - 0"

12' - 0"

12' - 0"
8' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0" 9' - 0" 9' - 0"
10' - 0"

9' - 0"9' - 0"

10' - 0"

15' - 0"

12' - 0"

12' - 0"

12' - 0"

10' - 0"

16' - 0"

12' - 0"

4" DPSS

4" DPSS

6" F

4" F

4" F

6" F

6" F

4" DPSS

4" DPSS

6" F

4" F

4" F

4" DPSS

UP TO 2ND FLOORPROVIDE DRY UPRIGHT HEADS 
FOR OUTDOOR CANOPY AS 
REQUIRED BY NFPA 13. TYP.

4" DPSS
4" F

4" DPSS

4" DPSS

4" F

6" F

6" F

4" DPSS

4" DPSS

4" DPSS
6" F

4" DPSS

4" DPSS

4" F

6" F

10' - 0"

LOBBY

1002

16' - 0"

4" F

4" F

4" F 4" F

6" F

4" F

FP6

FP8

FP9

FP10

FP11

FP12

FP2 FP3

FP5

FP7

FP9

FP8

FP2 FP3

FP4

FP5

FP12

FP11

FP12

FP12

FP12

FP12

FP12

?

?

LOBBY

1052

WALL RATINGS

1 HR FIRE BARRIER (FIRE STAIRS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, MECH. SHAFTS, SHAFTS)

2 HR FIRE WALL (BUILDING SEPARATION WALL)

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U497, U905, U916

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U469, U905
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PROJECT NAME

LOCATION

PROJECT 

NUMBER

DEVELOPER/OWNER

INFORMATION

WSD - NEW SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL

��T F�R 

C��STRUCTI�
�

17.10.24

F101.2

FIRST FLOOR PLAN -
AREA A SOUTH - FIRE
PROTECTION

800 E JACKSON AVE
WYNNE AR 72396

-

WYNNE SCHOOL DISTRICT

KEYPLAN

0' 4' 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1/8" = 1'-0"1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA A SOUTH - FIRE PROTECTION

GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTES
FP KEYNOTE LEGEND

FP2 6" CLASS I STANDPIPE UP TO UPPER FLOORS. INSTALL PER NFPA 14.

FP3 2-1/2" CLASS I STANDPIPE HOSE CONNECTION. ±4'-0" AFF. INSTALL PER NFPA 14.

FP4 FLOOR CONTROL VALVE. SEE DETAIL.

FP5 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDING ON
FLOOR ABOVE.

FP6 PROVIDE DRY UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR OUTDOOR CANOPY AS
REQUIRED BY NFPA 13. TYP.

FP7 PROVIDE SIDEWALL SPRINKLER 2'-0" MAX ABOVE THE FLOOR OF ELEVATOR PIT.
PROVIDE WITH 1" OS&Y VALVE W/TAMPER SWITCH.

FP8 GRAY SHADING INDICATES 2-STORY CEILING.
SEE SECOND FLOOR RCP FOR SPRINKLERS IN SPACE

FP9 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS OPEN TO STRUCTURE. REF.
ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP10 PROVIDE RECESSED PENDANT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS WITH CEILINGS.
REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP11 AIR TERMINAL. REF. MECH. TYP.

FP12 LIGHTING FIXTURE. REF. ELEC. TYP.

#
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GREEN ROOM
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VOCAL ROOM
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ENSEMBLE
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INSTR. STORAGE

1070

UNIFORM STO.
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CORRIDOR
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LOBBY

1052

STORAGE

1096

4" F
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4" DPSS
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4" DPSS

4" DPSS

6" F

4" F

4" F

DATA

1095

S/L LOCK

1091HALL

1092

CORRIDOR

1094

AUDITORIUM

1093

CORRIDOR

1094

CORRIDOR
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HALL

1086

S/L LOCK

1087

CORRIDOR

1069

PRACTICE RM

1084

CORRIDOR

1063
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4" DPSS
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6" F
16' - 0"

?

10' - 0"

10' - 0"
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8' - 0"

8' - 0"

10' - 0"

8' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 6"

10' - 0"

8' - 0"

10' - 0"

16' - 0"
9' - 0"

9' - 0"

10' - 0"

4" DPSS

4" DPSS

4" F

4" F 4" DPSS

6" F
4" F

4" F

4" F

4" F

FP6

FP9

FP10

FP11

FP12

FP2 FP3

FP4

FP5

FP7

FP1

FP4

FP12

FP11

FP11

FP12

FP12

FP12

FP11

GYM OPEN TO ROOF STRUCTURE 
SEE F103.2 FOR SPRINKLER LAYOUT.

AUDITORIUM, STAGE, AND HATCHED 
REGION OPEN TO ROOF STRUCTURE 
SEE F103.2 FOR SPRINKLER LAYOUT.

UTILITY

1090

DASHED LINE INDICATES AUDITORIUM 
BALCONY. PROVIDE UPRIGHT 
SPRINKLER HEADS CONNECTED TO 
WET SYSTEM UNDER BALCONY.

PE GYM

1054

FP14

FP16

FP16

6" CLASS III STANDPIPE. 

6" CLASS III STANDPIPE. 

4" F

4" F

GATE VALVE WITH TAMPER SWITCH 
& FLOW SWITCH AT WATER SUPPLY
TO STANDPIPE

GATE VALVE WITH TAMPER SWITCH 
& FLOW SWITCH AT WATER SUPPLY
TO STANDPIPE

?
10' - 0"

STAIR

1088

WALL RATINGS

1 HR FIRE BARRIER (FIRE STAIRS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, MECH. SHAFTS, SHAFTS)

2 HR FIRE WALL (BUILDING SEPARATION WALL)
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PROJECT NAME

LOCATION

PROJECT 

NUMBER

DEVELOPER/OWNER

INFORMATION

WSD - NEW SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL

��T F�R 

C��STRUCTI�
�

17.10.24

F101.3

FIRST FLOOR PLAN -
AREA B - FIRE
PROTECTION

800 E JACKSON AVE
WYNNE AR 72396

-

WYNNE SCHOOL DISTRICT

KEYPLAN

0' 4' 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1/8" = 1'-0"1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA B - FIRE PROTECTION

GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTES

FP KEYNOTE LEGEND

FP1 DASHED LINES INDICATE SMOKE VENT ABOVE. SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL NOT
BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY UNDER ROOF VENT. (TYP. ALL SMOKE VENTS)

FP2 6" CLASS I STANDPIPE UP TO UPPER FLOORS. INSTALL PER NFPA 14.

FP3 2-1/2" CLASS I STANDPIPE HOSE CONNECTION. ±4'-0" AFF. INSTALL PER NFPA 14.

FP4 FLOOR CONTROL VALVE. SEE DETAIL.

FP5 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDING ON
FLOOR ABOVE.

FP6 PROVIDE DRY UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR OUTDOOR CANOPY AS
REQUIRED BY NFPA 13. TYP.

FP7 PROVIDE SIDEWALL SPRINKLER 2'-0" MAX ABOVE THE FLOOR OF ELEVATOR PIT.
PROVIDE WITH 1" OS&Y VALVE W/TAMPER SWITCH.

FP9 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS OPEN TO STRUCTURE. REF.
ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP10 PROVIDE RECESSED PENDANT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS WITH CEILINGS.
REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP11 AIR TERMINAL. REF. MECH. TYP.

FP12 LIGHTING FIXTURE. REF. ELEC. TYP.

FP14 PROVIDE SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS FOR UNDER OVERHEAD DOOR PER NFPA 13.

FP16 PROVIDE CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEADS IN ACOUSTIC PANEL FOR
PROTECTION UNDER OBSTRUCTION PER NFPA 13. PROVIDE UPRIGHT
SPRINKLER HEADS ABOVE FOR SPACE OPEN TO STRUCTURE. TYP.

#
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MATCHLINE AREA C

MATCHLINE AREA B

15' - 0"

4" F

4" DPSS CORRIDOR

1063

10' - 0"

4" DPSS

4" DPSS

4" F

4" F 4" DPSS

FP7

FP6

FP9

FP10

FP11

FP12

FP4

FP13

FP8

GYM OPEN TO ROOF STRUCTURE 
SEE F103.2 FOR SPRINKLER LAYOUT.

FP12

SEE F101 FOR 
CONTINUATION.

SHOWER

1057

CORRIDOR
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10' - 0"

10' - 0"
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10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"
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BOYS LOCKER RM

1058

GIRLS LOCKER RM

1056

4" F 4" DPSS

4" F AND 4" DPSS UP 
TO UPPER FLOORS.

WALL RATINGS

1 HR FIRE BARRIER (FIRE STAIRS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, MECH. SHAFTS, SHAFTS)

2 HR FIRE WALL (BUILDING SEPARATION WALL)

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U497, U905, U916

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U469, U905
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PROJECT NAME

LOCATION

PROJECT 

NUMBER

DEVELOPER/OWNER

INFORMATION

WSD - NEW SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL

��T F�R 

C��STRUCTI�
�

17.10.24

F101.4

FIRST FLOOR PLAN -
AREA C - FIRE
PROTECTION

800 E JACKSON AVE
WYNNE AR 72396

-

WYNNE SCHOOL DISTRICT

KEYPLAN

0' 4' 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1/8" = 1'-0"1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA C - FIRE PROTECTION

GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTES

FP KEYNOTE LEGEND

FP4 FLOOR CONTROL VALVE. SEE DETAIL.

FP6 PROVIDE DRY UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR OUTDOOR CANOPY AS
REQUIRED BY NFPA 13. TYP.

FP7 PROVIDE SIDEWALL SPRINKLER 2'-0" MAX ABOVE THE FLOOR OF ELEVATOR
PIT. PROVIDE WITH 1" OS&Y VALVE W/TAMPER SWITCH.

FP8 GRAY SHADING INDICATES 2-STORY CEILING.
SEE SECOND FLOOR RCP FOR SPRINKLERS IN SPACE

FP9 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS OPEN TO STRUCTURE.
REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP10 PROVIDE RECESSED PENDANT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS WITH
CEILINGS. REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP11 AIR TERMINAL. REF. MECH. TYP.

FP12 LIGHTING FIXTURE. REF. ELEC. TYP.

FP13 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS ABOVE 1" X 4" WOOD CEILING
PANEL. REF. ARCH. PROVIDE PROTECTION UNDER WOOD CEILING PANEL
AS REQUIRED BY NFPA 13 9.3.10.
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MATCHLINE AREA C

MATCHLINE AREA B

MATCHLINE AREA A NORTH

MATCHLINE AREA A SOUTH

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
WET RISER #1
2ND FLOOR BUILDING A - 41,721 SF

AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE #1
WET TYPE - CLASS I

AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE #2
WET TYPE - CLASS I

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
WET RISER #3
2ND FLOOR BUILDING B - 11,913 SF

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
WET RISER #2
2ND FLOOR BUILDING C - 11,428 SF

AUDITORIUM / STAGE BELOW

GYM BELOW

AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE #3
WET TYPE - CLASS I

PROVIDE FLOOR CONTROL 
VALVE FOR 2ND FLOOR IN 
ACCESSIBLE LOCATION

PROVIDE FLOOR CONTROL 
VALVE FOR 2ND FLOOR IN 
ACCESSIBLE LOCATION

PANTRY

2012

PODCAST

2045

PODCAST

2044

EAST

2004

MAKER SPACE

2003

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
DRY RISER #3
2ND FLOOR BUILDING A - 2,522 SF

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
DRY RISER #2
2ND FLOOR BUILDING C - 4,020 SF

FACS MEZZ.

2010

CORRIDOR

2016

COLLAB

2015

COLLAB

2057

MULTI USE ROOM

2061
CLASSROOM

2066

CLASSROOM

2067
CLASSROOM

2068

SPED RES

2082

CORRIDOR

2038

COLLAB

2039

TLT

2029

TLT

2026

TLT

2027

TLT

2031

TLT

2030

MEP

2025

TLT

2028

TLT

2032

CORRIDOR

2040

TLT

2048

TLT

2049

TLT

2050

TLT

2051

STORAGE

2052

TLT

2053

ELEC/DATA

2046

?

?

S/L LOCK

2054.2

CLASSROOM

2062

STAIRS B

2058

CORRIDOR

2083

CLASSROOM

2064

CLASSROOM

2063
CLASSROOM

2065

JAN

2069

MECH

2070

TLT

2071

?

?

TLT

2074

TLT

2073

TLT

2072

STAIRS A

2076

CLASSROOM

2077

CLASSROOM

2078

TEACHER WORKROOM

2079

CLASSROOM

2080

CLASSROOM

2081

CORRIDOR

2083

ART

2006

KILN/ART STOR.

2005

ELEC

2002

CORRIDOR

2001

CORRIDOR

2033

WALL RATINGS

1 HR FIRE BARRIER (FIRE STAIRS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, MECH. SHAFTS, SHAFTS)

2 HR FIRE WALL (BUILDING SEPARATION WALL)

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U497, U905, U916

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U469, U905
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WSD - NEW SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL

��T F�R 

C��STRUCTI�
�

17.10.24

F102

SECOND FLOOR PLAN -
FIRE PROTECTION

800 E JACKSON AVE
WYNNE AR 72396

-

WYNNE SCHOOL DISTRICT

0' 8' 16' 32'

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

1/16" = 1'-0"1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION

GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTES
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KEYPLAN

MED PRO

2009

FACS LAB

2011

STOR.

2014

CORRIDOR

2007
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H
L
IN

E
 A

R
E

A
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M
A
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C

H
L
IN

E
 A

R
E

A
 A

 

MATCHLINE AREA A NORTH

MATCHLINE AREA A SOUTH

4" F

COLLAB

2015

ART

2006

KILN/ART STOR.

2005

EAST

2004

FACS MEZZ.

2010

FOOD PREP

2013

PANTRY

2012

CAFETERIA BELOW

FP6

FP9

FP10

FP11

FP12

CORRIDOR

2001

CORRIDOR

2007

BALCONY

2008

MAKER SPACE

2003

ELEC

2002

CORRIDOR

2016

4" F

12' - 0"

10' - 0"

12' - 0"

12' - 0"

12' - 0"

12' - 0"

10' - 0"

12' - 0"

FP12

FP12

FP12

FP12

10' - 0"
FP11

FP12

SEE F102 FOR 
CONTINUATION.

SEE F102 FOR 
CONTINUATION.

SEE F102 FOR 
CONTINUATION.

4" F

4" DPSS

4" F

4" F

4" DPSS

4" DPSS

FP16

WALL RATINGS

1 HR FIRE BARRIER (FIRE STAIRS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, MECH. SHAFTS, SHAFTS)

2 HR FIRE WALL (BUILDING SEPARATION WALL)

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U497, U905, U916

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U469, U905
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PROJECT NAME

LOCATION

PROJECT 

NUMBER

DEVELOPER/OWNER

INFORMATION

WSD - NEW SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL

��T F�R 

C��STRUCTI�
�

17.10.24

F102.1

SECOND FLOOR PLAN -
AREA A NORTH - FIRE
PROTECTION

800 E JACKSON AVE
WYNNE AR 72396

-

WYNNE SCHOOL DISTRICT

KEYPLAN

0' 4' 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1/8" = 1'-0"1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA A NORTH - FIRE PROTECTION

GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTES

FP KEYNOTE LEGEND

FP6 PROVIDE DRY UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR OUTDOOR CANOPY AS
REQUIRED BY NFPA 13. TYP.

FP9 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS OPEN TO STRUCTURE.
REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP10 PROVIDE RECESSED PENDANT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS WITH
CEILINGS. REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP11 AIR TERMINAL. REF. MECH. TYP.

FP12 LIGHTING FIXTURE. REF. ELEC. TYP.

FP16 PROVIDE CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEADS IN ACOUSTIC PANEL FOR
PROTECTION UNDER OBSTRUCTION PER NFPA 13. PROVIDE UPRIGHT
SPRINKLER HEADS ABOVE FOR SPACE OPEN TO STRUCTURE. TYP.

#

Revision Description Date
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MATCHLINE AREA A NORTH

MATCHLINE AREA A SOUTH

CLASSROOM

2078

TEACHER WORKROOM

2079

CLASSROOM

2080

CLASSROOM

2077

CLASSROOM

2081

SPED RES

2082

CLASSROOM

2068

CLASSROOM

2067

CLASSROOM

2066

MULTI USE ROOM

2061

FP6

FP9

FP10

FP11

FP12

FP2 FP3

FP4

FP5

10' - 0"

12' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

12' - 0" 12' - 0" 12' - 0" 12' - 0"

12' - 0"

12' - 0"12' - 0" 12' - 0" 12' - 0"

10' - 0"

12' - 0"

12' - 0"

CORRIDOR

2083

CLASSROOM

2065

CLASSROOM

2064

CLASSROOM

2063

CLASSROOM

2062

STAIRS B

2058

COLLAB

2057

STAIRS A

2076

MECH

2070

JAN

2069

TLT

2074

TLT

2071

TLT

2072 TLT

2073

4" F

4" F

4" F

4" F

4" F

4" DPSS

4" DPSS

FP2 FP3

FP5

FP12

FP11

FP12

11' - 1"

11' - 1"

11' - 1"

SEE F102 FOR 
CONTINUATION.

SEE F102 FOR 
CONTINUATION. SEE F102 FOR 

CONTINUATION.

SEE F102 FOR 
CONTINUATION.

WALL RATINGS

1 HR FIRE BARRIER (FIRE STAIRS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, MECH. SHAFTS, SHAFTS)

2 HR FIRE WALL (BUILDING SEPARATION WALL)

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U497, U905, U916

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U469, U905
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PROJECT NAME

LOCATION

PROJECT 

NUMBER

DEVELOPER/OWNER

INFORMATION

WSD - NEW SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL

��T F�R 

C��STRUCTI�
�

17.10.24

F102.2

SECOND FLOOR PLAN -
AREA A SOUTH - FIRE
PROTECTION

800 E JACKSON AVE
WYNNE AR 72396

-

WYNNE SCHOOL DISTRICT

KEYPLAN

0' 4' 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1/8" = 1'-0"1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA A SOUTH - FIRE PROTECTION

GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTESFP KEYNOTE LEGEND

FP2 6" CLASS I STANDPIPE UP TO UPPER FLOORS. INSTALL PER NFPA 14.

FP3 2-1/2" CLASS I STANDPIPE HOSE CONNECTION. ±4'-0" AFF. INSTALL PER
NFPA 14.

FP4 FLOOR CONTROL VALVE. SEE DETAIL.

FP5 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDING ON
FLOOR ABOVE.

FP6 PROVIDE DRY UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR OUTDOOR CANOPY AS
REQUIRED BY NFPA 13. TYP.

FP9 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS OPEN TO STRUCTURE.
REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP10 PROVIDE RECESSED PENDANT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS WITH
CEILINGS. REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP11 AIR TERMINAL. REF. MECH. TYP.

FP12 LIGHTING FIXTURE. REF. ELEC. TYP.

#

Revision Description Date
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ACCT MP CR

2047

STAIRS C

2036

MARKETING LAB

2034

PROJECT LAB/
CLASSRM (EDITING)

2041

CONTROL RM

2042

TV PROD LAB

2043

STO
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A
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A

MATCHLINE AREA C

MATCHLINE AREA B

GATE VALVE WITH TAMPER SWITCH 
& FLOW SWITCH AT WATER SUPPLY
TO STANDPIPE

6" CLASS III STANDPIPE
AT STAGE. 

GATE VALVE WITH TAMPER SWITCH 
& FLOW SWITCH AT WATER SUPPLY
TO STANDPIPE

6" CLASS III STANDPIPE
AT STAGE 

COLLAB

2039

CORRIDOR

2038

PODCAST

2045

PODCAST

2044

PROJECT LAB/
CLASSRM (EDITING)

2041

TLT

2031

FP6

FP9

FP10

FP11

FP12

FP2 FP3

FP4

FP5

FP1

CORRIDOR

2016

4" F

4" F

9' - 4"

12' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

10' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0" 12' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

12' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

?

12' - 0"

?

12' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"
L04

TLT

2026

MEP

2025

TLT

2029

TLT

2030

TLT

2027

TLT

2028

TLT

2032

TLT

2049

TLT

2050

TLT

2053

STORAGE

2052

TLT

2051

TLT

2048

ELEC/DATA

2046

FP11

FP12

S/L LOCK

2054.2

FP12

FP12

AUDITORIUM, STAGE, AND HATCHED 
REGION OPEN TO ROOF STRUCTURE 
SEE F103.2 FOR SPRINKLER LAYOUT.

DASHED LINE INDICATES AUDITORIUM 
BALCONY. 

FP16

PROVIDE CONCEALED SPRINKLER 
HEADS, CONNECTED TO WET SYSTEM IN 
ACOUSTIC PANEL, FOR PROTECTION 
UNDER OBSTRUCTION PER NFPA 13. 
TYP.

4" F

4" F

4" F

4" F

SEE F102 FOR 
CONTINUATION.

BALCONY

2054.1

WALL RATINGS

1 HR FIRE BARRIER (FIRE STAIRS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, MECH. SHAFTS, SHAFTS)

2 HR FIRE WALL (BUILDING SEPARATION WALL)

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U497, U905, U916

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U469, U905
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PROJECT NAME

LOCATION

PROJECT 

NUMBER

DEVELOPER/OWNER

INFORMATION

WSD - NEW SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL

��T F�R 

C��STRUCTI�
�

17.10.24

F102.3

SECOND FLOOR PLAN -
AREA B - FIRE
PROTECTION

800 E JACKSON AVE
WYNNE AR 72396

-

WYNNE SCHOOL DISTRICT

KEYPLAN

0' 4' 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1/8" = 1'-0"1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA B - FIRE PROTECTION

GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTES

FP KEYNOTE LEGEND
FP1 DASHED LINES INDICATE SMOKE VENT ABOVE. SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL NOT

BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY UNDER ROOF VENT. (TYP. ALL SMOKE VENTS)

FP2 6" CLASS I STANDPIPE UP TO UPPER FLOORS. INSTALL PER NFPA 14.

FP3 2-1/2" CLASS I STANDPIPE HOSE CONNECTION. ±4'-0" AFF. INSTALL PER NFPA
14.

FP4 FLOOR CONTROL VALVE. SEE DETAIL.

FP5 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDING ON
FLOOR ABOVE.

FP6 PROVIDE DRY UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR OUTDOOR CANOPY AS
REQUIRED BY NFPA 13. TYP.

FP9 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS OPEN TO STRUCTURE. REF.
ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP10 PROVIDE RECESSED PENDANT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS WITH
CEILINGS. REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP11 AIR TERMINAL. REF. MECH. TYP.

FP12 LIGHTING FIXTURE. REF. ELEC. TYP.

FP16 PROVIDE CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEADS IN ACOUSTIC PANEL FOR
PROTECTION UNDER OBSTRUCTION PER NFPA 13. PROVIDE UPRIGHT
SPRINKLER HEADS ABOVE FOR SPACE OPEN TO STRUCTURE. TYP.

#
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MATCHLINE AREA C

MATCHLINE AREA B

FP6

FP9

FP10

FP11

FP12

FP4

FP12

4" F

4" F

4" DPSS

4" F

4" F

9' - 0"

15' - 0"

9' - 0"

14' - 10"

9' - 4"

4" F & 4" DPSS DN TO FIRST 
FLOOR. SEE F101.4 FOR 
CONTINUATION.

WALL RATINGS

1 HR FIRE BARRIER (FIRE STAIRS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, MECH. SHAFTS, SHAFTS)

2 HR FIRE WALL (BUILDING SEPARATION WALL)

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U497, U905, U916

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U469, U905
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PROJECT NAME

LOCATION

PROJECT 

NUMBER

DEVELOPER/OWNER

INFORMATION

WSD - NEW SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL

��T F�R 

C��STRUCTI�
�

17.10.24

F102.4

SECOND FLOOR PLAN -
AREA C - FIRE
PROTECTION

800 E JACKSON AVE
WYNNE AR 72396

-

WYNNE SCHOOL DISTRICT

KEYPLAN

0' 4' 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1/8" = 1'-0"1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA C - FIRE PROTECTION

GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTES

FP KEYNOTE LEGEND

FP4 FLOOR CONTROL VALVE. SEE DETAIL.

FP6 PROVIDE DRY UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR OUTDOOR CANOPY AS
REQUIRED BY NFPA 13. TYP.

FP9 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS OPEN TO STRUCTURE.
REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP10 PROVIDE RECESSED PENDANT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS WITH
CEILINGS. REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP11 AIR TERMINAL. REF. MECH. TYP.

FP12 LIGHTING FIXTURE. REF. ELEC. TYP.

#

Revision Description Date
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S. POD S. PODS. PODS. POD S. PODS. POD
S. POD

PHYS LAB

CLASSROOM

3006

TEACHER WORKROOM

3005

?

?

TLT

3020

TLT

3022

?

?

CLASSROOM

3024

CLASSROOM

3025

CLASSROOM

3026

CLASSROOM

3027

STOR.

3014

SCIENCE CLASSROOM

3013

CHEM LAB

CLASSROOM

3012

SCIENCE PREP 2

3010

CHEM STO.

3011

BIO LAB CLASSROOM

3008

SCIENCE PREP 1

3007

STAIRS C

3029

PRESSBOX

3036
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A

MATCHLINE AREA C

MATCHLINE AREA B

MATCHLINE AREA A NORTH

MATCHLINE AREA A SOUTH

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
WET TYPE - RISER #1
3RD FLOOR BUILDING A - 15,580 SF

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
WET TYPE - RISER #3
3RD FLOOR BUILDING B - 22,338 SF

AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE #1
WET TYPE - CLASS I

AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE #2
WET TYPE - CLASS I

AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE #3
WET TYPE - CLASS I

PROVIDE FLOOR CONTROL 
VALVE FOR 3RD FLOOR IN 
ACCESSIBLE LOCATION

PROVIDE FLOOR CONTROL 
VALVE FOR 3RD FLOOR IN 
ACCESSIBLE LOCATION

TLT

3032

TLT

3033

CORRIDOR

3031

MEDIA

3038

COACHES

3037

STAIRS B

3028

TLT

3019

TLT

3023

?

?

JAN.

3017

TLT

3018

CORRIDOR

3001

STAIRS A

3016
CLASSROOM

3003

INSTRUCTIONAL

MULTI-PURPOSE

3004

ELEC

3009

WALL RATINGS

1 HR FIRE BARRIER (FIRE STAIRS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, MECH. SHAFTS, SHAFTS)

2 HR FIRE WALL (BUILDING SEPARATION WALL)

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U497, U905, U916

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U469, U905

SMOKE PARTITION
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NUMBER
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WSD - NEW SENIOR HIGH 
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��T F�R 
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17.10.24

F103

THIRD FLOOR PLAN -
FIRE PROTECTION

800 E JACKSON AVE
WYNNE AR 72396

-

WYNNE SCHOOL DISTRICT

0' 8' 16' 32'

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

1/16" = 1'-0"1 THIRD FLOOR PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION

GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTES

Revision Description Date



S. POD

S. POD S. PODS. PODS. POD S. PODS. POD

S. POD

A-S

TEACHER WORKROOM

3005

TLT

3020

CLASSROOM

3027

SCIENCE CLASSROOM

3013

PHYS LAB

CLASSROOM

3006

TEACHER WORKROOM

3005

TLT

3020
TLT

3022

CLASSROOM

3024
CLASSROOM

3025
CLASSROOM

3026

CLASSROOM

3027

SCIENCE CLASSROOM

3013

CHEM LAB

CLASSROOM

3012

SCIENCE PREP 2

3010

M
A

T
C

H
L

IN
E

 A
R

E
A

 B
/C

M
A

T
C

H
L

IN
E

 A
R

E
A

  
A

SCIENCE PREP 1

3007

?

?

TLT

3023

CORRIDOR

3001

CLASSROOM

3003

INSTRUCTIONAL

MULTI-PURPOSE

3004

FP9

FP10

FP11

FP12

FP2 FP3

FP4

FP5

FP2 FP3

FP5

FP17

BIO LAB CLASSROOM

3008

CHEM STO.

3011

ELEC

3009

STOR.

3014

STAIRS B

3028

JAN.

3017

TLT

3018

TLT

3019

STAIRS A

3016

4" F

4" F4" F

12' - 7"

12' - 7"

12' - 7"

12' - 0"

10' - 0"

12' - 0"

12' - 0"

12' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

12' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

L01 (26')

12' - 0" 12' - 0"

12' - 0"

12' - 0"12' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

?

FP11

FP12

FP12

FP12

FP12

10' - 0"

WALL RATINGS

1 HR FIRE BARRIER (FIRE STAIRS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, MECH. SHAFTS, SHAFTS)

2 HR FIRE WALL (BUILDING SEPARATION WALL)

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U497, U905, U916

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U469, U905

SMOKE PARTITION
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PROJECT NAME

LOCATION

PROJECT 

NUMBER

DEVELOPER/OWNER

INFORMATION

WSD - NEW SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL

��T F�R 

C��STRUCTI�
�

17.10.24

F103.1

THIRD FLOOR PLAN -
AREA A SOUTH - FIRE
PROTECTION

800 E JACKSON AVE
WYNNE AR 72396

-

WYNNE SCHOOL DISTRICT

KEYPLAN

0' 4' 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1/8" = 1'-0"1 THIRD FLOOR PLAN - AREA A SOUTH - FIRE PROTECTION

GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTESFP KEYNOTE LEGEND

FP2 6" CLASS I STANDPIPE UP TO UPPER FLOORS. INSTALL PER NFPA 14.

FP3 2-1/2" CLASS I STANDPIPE HOSE CONNECTION. ±4'-0" AFF. INSTALL PER
NFPA 14.

FP4 FLOOR CONTROL VALVE. SEE DETAIL.

FP5 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDING ON
FLOOR ABOVE.

FP9 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS OPEN TO STRUCTURE.
REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP10 PROVIDE RECESSED PENDANT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS WITH
CEILINGS. REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP11 AIR TERMINAL. REF. MECH. TYP.

FP12 LIGHTING FIXTURE. REF. ELEC. TYP.

FP17 PROVIDE 2-1/2" ROOFTOP STANDPIPE HOSE CONNECTION AS REQUIRED BY
NFPA 14. SEE DETAIL.

#

Revision Description Date



STAIRS C

3029

PRESSBOX

3036

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 A

R
E

A
 B

/C

M
A

T
C

H
L

IN
E

 A
R

E
A

  
A

MATCHLINE AREA C

MATCHLINE AREA B

TLT

3033

FP6

FP9

FP10

FP11

FP12

FP2 FP3

FP4

FP5

FP1

6" F

6" F

GATE VALVE WITH TAMPER SWITCH 
& FLOW SWITCH AT WATER SUPPLY
TO STANDPIPE

6" CLASS III STANDPIPE
AT STAGE. 

GATE VALVE WITH TAMPER SWITCH 
& FLOW SWITCH AT WATER SUPPLY
TO STANDPIPE

6" CLASS III STANDPIPE
AT STAGE 

FP17

CORRIDOR

3031

TLT

3032

DATA

3035

MEDIA

3038

PRESS SEATING

3039

COACHES

3037

ELEC

3034

9' - 0" 9' - 0"

12' - 0"

8' - 7"

8' - 7"

8' - 7"

8' - 7"

8' - 7"

8' - 7"

4" F

4" F

4" F

4" F

WALL RATINGS

1 HR FIRE BARRIER (FIRE STAIRS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, MECH. SHAFTS, SHAFTS)

2 HR FIRE WALL (BUILDING SEPARATION WALL)

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U497, U905, U916

UL DESIGN NUMBERS - U469, U905

SMOKE PARTITION

B
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PROJECT NAME

LOCATION

PROJECT 

NUMBER

DEVELOPER/OWNER

INFORMATION

WSD - NEW SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL

��T F�R 

C��STRUCTI�
�

17.10.24

F103.2

THIRD FLOOR PLAN -
AREA B - FIRE
PROTECTION

800 E JACKSON AVE
WYNNE AR 72396

-

WYNNE SCHOOL DISTRICT

0' 4' 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1/8" = 1'-0"1 THIRD FLOOR PLAN - AREA B - FIRE PROTECTION

GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTES KEYPLAN

FP KEYNOTE LEGEND

FP1 DASHED LINES INDICATE SMOKE VENT ABOVE. SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL
NOT BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY UNDER ROOF VENT. (TYP. ALL SMOKE
VENTS)

FP2 6" CLASS I STANDPIPE UP TO UPPER FLOORS. INSTALL PER NFPA 14.

FP3 2-1/2" CLASS I STANDPIPE HOSE CONNECTION. ±4'-0" AFF. INSTALL PER
NFPA 14.

FP4 FLOOR CONTROL VALVE. SEE DETAIL.

FP5 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDING ON
FLOOR ABOVE.

FP6 PROVIDE DRY UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR OUTDOOR CANOPY AS
REQUIRED BY NFPA 13. TYP.

FP9 PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS OPEN TO STRUCTURE.
REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP10 PROVIDE RECESSED PENDANT SPRINKLER HEADS FOR AREAS WITH
CEILINGS. REF. ARCH. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. TYP.

FP11 AIR TERMINAL. REF. MECH. TYP.

FP12 LIGHTING FIXTURE. REF. ELEC. TYP.

FP17 PROVIDE 2-1/2" ROOFTOP STANDPIPE HOSE CONNECTION AS REQUIRED BY
NFPA 14. SEE DETAIL.

#

Revision Description Date



S. POD

4S

K

3

3.3S

MECH.

1149

JP-1

FP-1

6" WET RISER #1

4" WET RISER #2

6" WET RISER #3

4" DRY RISER #1

6" STANDPIPE RISER #1

SYSTEM DRAIN -
TERMINATE PER AHJ 
REQUIREMENTS

8"F FIRE MAIN - SEE 
SITE PLAN 4"F PUMP-IN FROM 

FDC - SEE SITE PLAN

FIRE PUMP TEST 
HEADER PER NFPA 13

BFP-1

4" CW

4"CW ENTRANCE -
SEE SITE PLAN

BP-1

4"CW TO BLDG 
SERVICE

DOMESTIC WATER 
BOOSTER PUMP

DOMESTIC WATER 
BACKFLOW PREVENTER

FPC
JPC

JOCKEY PUMP 
CONTROLLER

FIRE PUMP 
CONTROLLER

DCDA-1

2"CW TO UPPER 
FLOOR RESTROOMS

4" DRY RISER #2

SHIFT DOOR APPROX. 3'-0" PLAN 
EAST TO ACCOMODATE FIRE RISER.

4" DRY RISER #3

STANDPIPE HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS (WET RISER #3):

A. SEE SITE PLAN FOR FLOW AND STATIC/RESIDUAL HYDRANTS.
B. STATIC PRESSURE = 46 PSI
C. RESIDUAL PRESSURE = 40 PSI WITH 1,050 GPM FLOWING
D. FLOW HYDRANT ELEVATION = 0'-0".
E. STATIC/RESIDUAL HYDRANT ELEVATION = 0'-0".
F. GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION = 0'-0".
G. MAX. HEIGHT OF SYSTEM ABOVE GRADE = 49'-0".
H. PRESSURE LOSS TO HEIGHT = 49.0' x .4331 = 21.2 PSI.
I. PRESSURE LOSS TO PIPE AND FITTINGS = 60.1 PSI.
J. DELIVERY PRESSURE REQUIRED AT MOST REMOTE OUTLET =  100.0 PSI.
K. PREMIMINARY HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS
L. HOSE ALLOWANCE FOR MOST REMOTE STANDPIPE HIGHEST OUTLET = 250 GPM 

HOSE ALLOWANCE FOR MOST REMOTE STANDPIPE SECOND HIGHEST OUTLET = 250 GPM
HOSE ALLOWANCE FOR SECOND STAIRWELL STANDPIPE OUTLET = 250 GPM
HOSE ALLOWANCE FOR THIRD STAIRWELL STANDPIPE OUTLET = 250 GPM
TOTAL FLOW = 1,000 GPM

MARGIN OF SAFETY ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- = 10.00 PSI LOSS 
PRESSURE REQUIRED AT FURTHEST OUTLET  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- = 100.0 PSI LOSS 

SERVICE MAIN 
1,000 GPM - TOTAL EQUIV. LENGTH OF 8" PVC SERVICE MAIN = 1,500' @ 1.62' LOSS PER 100' OF PIPE = 24.3' x  .4331 = 10.5 PSI LOSS 
ELEVATION FROM CITY MAIN TO HIGHEST OUTLET  ------------------------------------------------------------------- = 49.0' x  .4331 = 21.2 PSI LOSS
8"  BACKFLOW PREVENTER        = 12.0 PSI LOSS
RISER CHECK VALVE = 0.50 PSI LOSS
FLOOR CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY = 1.00 PSI LOSS
GATE VAVES (2) = 0.30 PSI LOSS

INSIDE PIPING  
250.0 GPM - TOTAL EQUIV. LENGTH OF 6" STEEL PIPE = 21.0' @ 0.45' LOSS PER 100' OF PIPE = 0.07' x .4331 = 0.03 PSI LOSS
500.0 GPM - TOTAL EQUIV. LENGTH OF 6" STEEL PIPE = 605'  @ 1.65' LOSS PER 100' OF PIPE = 9.98' x .4331 = 4.32 PSI LOSS
1000 GPM - TOTAL EQUIV. LENGTH OF 8" STEEL PIPE = 40.0' @ 1.55' LOSS PER 100' OF PIPE = 0.62' x .4331 = 0.27 PSI LOSS

TOTAL LOSS        = 60.1 PSI LOSS
PRESSURE REQUIRED AT FURTHEST OUTLET  = 100.00 PSI 
TOTAL PRESSURE REQUIRED AT FIRE FLOW = 160.1 PSI

RESIDUAL PRESSURE AT FIRE FLOW        = 40 PSI

REQUIRED FIRE PUMP = 120.1 PSI

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: LIGHT HAZARD

SPRINKLER CHARACTERISTICS: K = 5.6; QR
DESIGN DENSITY: 0.10 GPM/SF

DESIGN AREA:DESIGN FLOW AT SOURCE: 150 GPM

TOTAL DESIGN SPRINKLERS: 15 SPRINKLERS

REMOTE AREA DESIGN CRITERA

FPC

JPC

FP-1

8" F

4" F

8" F

6" WET RISER #1

4" WET RISER #2

6" WET RISER #3

4" DRY RISER #1

6" STANDPIPE RISER #1

DCDA-1

JP-1

SYSTEM DRAIN -
TERMINATE PER AHJ 
REQUIREMENTS

8"F FIRE MAIN - SEE 
SITE PLAN

4"F PUMP-IN FROM 
FDC - SEE SITE PLAN

FIRE PUMP TEST 
HEADER PER NFPA 13

4" DRY RISER #2

4" DRY RISER #3

6" F

8" F

4" F

8" F

2" F

6" F

4" F

6" F

4" DPSS

4" DPSS

4" DPSS

2" F

2" F

DRAIN AT BASE

2-1/2" FDV WITH 2-1/2" X 2-1/2"
REDUCER WITH CAP & CHAIN

6" STANDPIPE

FLOW SWITCH

GATE VALVE WITH
TAMPER SWITCH

PRESSURE GAUGE (TYP.)

SCALE 'B'
5
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WATER FLOW (GPM)

TOTAL FLOW: 1,050 GPM STA. PRESS. 46 PSI       

JOB NAME: WSD NEW SR HIGH SCHOOL

SCALE C

SCALE A
SCALE B

125

130

RES. PRESS. 40 PSI  

300200100 600400 500 800700 900 1000
200400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
400800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800 3200 3600 4000

CITY WATER 
SUPPLY CURVE

135

140

FIRE FLOW - SUPPLY
40.0 PSI @ 1,050 GPM -
CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM 
FIRE FLOW TEST TO CONFIRM 
EXISTING CONDITIONS.

SYSTEM 
DEMAND CURVE

AVAILABLE WATER SUPPLY -
40.5 PSI @ 1000 GPM

REQUIRED WATER SUPPLY AT 
MOST REMOTE STANDPIPE 
OUTLET 
100 PSI @ 250 GPM

150

160

145

155

COMBINED 
CURVE

AVAILABLE WATER 
SUPPLY - 165.0 PSI 
@ 1,050 GPM

REQUIRED WATER SUPPLY -
165.5 PSI @ 1,000 GPM

PRESSURE DROP: 
60.1 PSI

FLOW @ 20 PSI 2,317 GPM

170

180

165

175
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17.10.24

F201

HYDRAULIC CALCS
AND DETAILS

800 E JACKSON AVE
WYNNE AR 72396

-

WYNNE SCHOOL DISTRICT

1/4" = 1'-0"1 FIRE PUMP ROOM

N.T.S.4 HYDRAULIC CALCS

2 FIRE PUMP ISOMETRIC
N.T.S.3 STAGE STANDPIPE DETAIL

N.T.S.5 SYSTEM DEMAND GRAPH

FIRE PUMP SCHEDULE

MARK MANUFACTURER MODEL GPM HEAD (PSI) RPM V/PH/HZ HP REMARKS

FP-1 AC FIRE PUMP 8100 8X6X9F 1000 125 3550 460/3/60 100 SEE NOTES.

JOCKEY PUMP SCHEDULE

MARK MANUFACTURER MODEL GPM HEAD (PSI) RPM V/PH/HZ HP REMARKS

JP-1 AC FIRE PUMP 3SV-10 10 145 3500 115/1/60 2 SEE NOTES.

NOTES:
1. PROVIDE WITH ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT.
2. UL LISTED HORIZONTAL SPLIT CASE ELECTRIC DRIVEN FIRE PUMP.
3. PROVIDE 12 VDC OR 24 VDC NEGATIVE GROUND AUTO-TRANSFORMER SOFT START FIRE PUMP CONTROLLER

NOTES:
1. PROVIDE WITH ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT.
2. UL LISTED INLINE JOCKEY PUMP FOR FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE.
3. PROVIDE FULL VOLTAGE STARTER AND MINIMUM RUN TIMER.

Revision Description Date

1 ADE / ADH Comments 10/9/2024



RISER SIZE 5" PIPE & SMALLER

3/4" BALD HEADED NIPPLE 
(TACK-WELD TO RISER 
CLAMP)
3/4" SCHEDULE 40 
COUPLING WELDED TO 
2" x 2" x 1/8" STEEL 
PLATE

RISER SIZE 6" PIPE & LARGER

2" BALD HEADED NIPPLE 
(TACK-WELD TO RISER 
CLAMP)
2" SCHEDULE 40 
COUPLING WELDED TO 
4" x 4" x 1/4" STEEL 
PLATE

RISER CLAMP

PIPE RISER

4" x 4" 
ELAST-O-
RIB PAD 
(TYP.)

5
"

NOTES:
1. ALL FLOOR PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED AND 

FIREPROOFED 
2. IN PUMP ROOMS, MECHANICAL ROOMS, 

PENTHOUSES, AND OTHER LOCATIONS WHERE 
WATER WOULD PERIODICALLY BE ON THE FLOOR. 
SLEEVES SHALL EXTEND 2" ABOVE THE FLOOR RISER 
CLAMPS SHALL NOT REST ON SLEEVES.

3. FOR WATERPROOF INSTALLATIONS A FLANGE SHALL 
BE WELDED TO THE MIDPOINT OF THE SLEEVED AND 
THE ENTIRE ASSEMBLY GALVANAIZED AFTER 
FABRICATION.

FLOOR SLAB

PIPE RISER

RISER CLAMP 
SUPPORT 
(NOTE 2)

SEE NOTE 3

5
"

5
"

2
"

SEE NOTE 1

BURY

OPENTAMPER SWITCH

WIRING & CONDUIT BY OTHERS

INDICATOR POST

FIN. GRADE

6" GATE VALVE UNDERGROUND 
FIRE LINE 

6"F 6"F

3
'-
0
"

GRADE

2 1/2" x 2 1/2" x 4"  FIRE 
DEPT. CONN.

4" GALV. SCH. 40 x 6-4

PRIME & PAINT RED WHITE 
LETTERS W/BUILDING 
ADDRESS NUMBER APPLIED

CLAMP
RODDING TO ELL

RODDING TO ELL

MECHANICAL JOINT ELL

1/2" TAP FOR BALL-DRIP

1 YD GRAVEL

DUCTILE IRON PIPE

UP TO 
AUTOMATIC 
SPRINKLER 
SYSTEM
CAST IRON 
FLANGE AND 
SPIGOT PIECE

FINISHED FLOOR

CAST IRON BELL 
AND SPIGOT 
PIPE

RODS

SLEEVE
FILL VOID SPACE WITH 
WATERPROOF MASTIC

FROM YARD SYSTEM

FROM CITY MAIN, 
SEE SPEC'S FOR 
MATERIAL

FINISHED GRADE

THRUST BLOCK3
6
" 

M
IN

.

90° BEND 45°- 22 1/2° - 11 1/4° BENDS TEE

AREA OF BEARING FACE OF CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS

PIPE SIZE 90° BEND SQ. FT. 45°- 22 1/2° - 11 1/4° BEND SQ. FT. TEE/HYD/CAP/PLUG SQ. FT.

4"

6"

8"

10"

12"

2 2 2

5 3 4

8 5 6

13 7 9

18 10 13

LONGITUDINAL SEISMIC BRACE DETAILS

* FIELD CONDITIONS DETERMINE IF BRACE C OR D WILL BE 
INSTALLED*

BRACE 
C

BRACE D

TOLCO FIG. 
910 SWIVEL 
SWAY 
BRACE FTG. 
W/ SET 
SCREW

45° THRU 60°45° THRU 60°

1 1/4x9-0 TOE 
SCH 40 PIPE

1/2" WASHER, 1/2" x 
0-1 1/2 BOLT W/ RED 
HEAD 1/2" DROP-IN 

ANCHOR

(2) TOLCO FIG. 1000 
FAST CLAMP SWAY 
BRACE 
ATTACHMENT

(2) TOLCO FIG. 
910 SWIVEL SWAY 
BRACE FTG AND 
TOLCO FIG. 4A 
PIPE CLAMP

45° THRU 60°

TOLCO FIG. 910 
SWIVEL SWAY 
BRACE FTG.

1 1/4x9-0 TOE 
SCH 40 PIPE

TOLCO FIG. 910 
SWIVEL SWAY 
BRACE FTG.

1/2" WASHER, 
1/2" x 0-1 1/2 
BOLT W/ RED 
HEAD 1/2" 
DROP-IN 
ANCHOR

* FIELD CONDITIONS DETERMINE IF BRACE A OR B WILL BE 
INSTALLED * 
NO SCALE

LATERAL SEISMIC BRACE DETAILS

BRACE BBRACE A

45° THRU 60°45° THRU 60°

1 1/4x9-0 
TOE SCH 
40 PIPE

1/2" WASHER, 
1/2" x 0-1 1/2 

BOLT W/ RED 
HEAD 1/2" 
DROP-IN 
ANCHOR

(2) TOLCO FIG. 
1000 FAST 
CLAMP SWAY 
BRACE 
ATTACHMENT

(2) TOLCO FIG. 910 
SWIVEL SWAY 
BRACE FTG AND 
TOLCO FIG. 4A 
PIPE CLAMP

1 1/4x9-0 
TOE SCH 
40 PIPE

45° THRU 60°

TOLCO 
FIG. 910 
SWIVEL 
SWAY 
BRACE 

FTG. 1 1/4x9-0 
TOE SCH 
40 PIPE

(2) TOLCO FIG. 
1000 FAST 
CLAMP SWAY 
BRACE 
ATTACHMENT

TOLCO 
FIG. 910 
SWIVEL 
SWAY 
BRACE 
FTG.

1/2" WASHER, 
1/2" x 0-1 1/2 

BOLT W/ RED 
HEAD 1/2" 
DROP-IN 
ANCHOR

TYP. BRANCH 
LINE

1" RETURN BEND

TYP. REC. PEND.

CEILING GRID

UNDERGROUND GENERAL NOTES:

INSTALLATION & TESTING PER 
NFPA-24.
       PIPE: UL LISTED PVC - DR-14
       FITTINGS: CI MECH. JOINT, CL.250
       RODDING PER NFPA-24
       PIPE BURY: 3'-6"

CHLORINATE ALL NEW 
UNDERGROUND PIPING PER CODE.

WORK TO BE INCLUDED:
1. EXCAVATION OF UNFORSEEN 

OBSTRUCTIONS, OR REPAIRS 
THERE TO.

2. REMOVAL OR PATCHING OF 
CONCRETE OR PAVING.

3. WATER TAP & CONNECTION 
FEES.

4. VALVE PIT & EQUIPMENT. 
5. FLOOR BLOCKOUT TO ALLOW 

SPIGOT INSTALLATION.
6. UNDERGROUND PIPE FROM 

TAP TO PROP. LINE.
7. TAMPING AND COMPACTION.
8. FILL OTHER THAN 

EXCAVATED SPOIL.

TRENCH UNDISTURBED EARTH

3
6
" 

M
IN

.

FIRE MAIN

1/2" x 2 1/2 
BOLT W/ NUT & 
WASHERS

QUICK END CLAMP

1 1/4" PIPE (CUT IN FIELD)

QUICK END CLAMP

RISER CLAMP

0
' 
- 

8
"

CONNECT TO FIRE 
ALARM SYSTEM

FLOW SWITCH

CHECK VALVE

TO FLOOR SPRINKLER 
SYAYTEM PIPING AS 
APPROVED FOR SPRINKLER 
SYSTEM

UNION

FLOOR CONTROL 
VALVE WITH TAMPER 
SWITCH

ALARM TEST AND DRAIN 
MODULE WITH SITE 
GLASS

PRESSURE 
GAUGE

HOSE VALVE

ROOF

CAPPED WRENCH HEAD VALVE 
CONTROL OR WALL-TYPE 
INDICATOR POST 

PIPE SLEEVE

SQUARE ROD

SPECIAL 
COUPLING

ESCUTCHEON 
PLATES

4 IN. (100 MM) 
MIN. PIPE

BALL DRIP 
CONNECTION

4 IN. (100 MM) MIN. 
NONRISING STEM 
GATE VALVE

N.T.S.1 RISER SUPPORT DETAIL
N.T.S.3 PIV DETAIL

N.T.S.4 YARD MOUNTED FDC DETAIL

N.T.S.7 FIRE LINE LEAD-IN DETAIL

N.T.S.2 THRUST BLOCK DETAIL

N.T.S.6 LONGITUDINAL SEISMIC BRACE DETAILS

N.T.S.11 LATERAL SEISMIC BRACE DETAILS

N.T.S.8 RETURN BEND DETAIL

N.T.S.10 UNDERGROUND TRENCH PIPING DETAIL
N.T.S.9 4-WAY SWAY BRACE DETAIL

12" = 1'-0"5 FLOW CONTROL VALVE DETAIL

N.T.S.12 ROOFTOP HOSE CONNECTION DETAIL

C CHAD STEWART &
ASSOCIATES, INC
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